Hereditary Ratio of Adolescent to Parent Based on Eyes Analysis
Using Back-Propagation Neural Network (BPNN)

BY

MAZNEEDA BINTI MOHAMMAD ARIF
BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (HONS)

THESIS SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF
THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF
BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL
SCIENCES

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

NOV 2010



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank to Allah Almighty for giving me his blessing in completing my
prototype development and report successfully in the time that has been given. Without

his consent, I would never have completed anything.

I would like to take this opportunity to convey my appreciation to my supervisor En
Razif bin Shamsuddin for his guidance, encouragement, comment, ideas, and support in
order to make me able to produce this work better. Last but not lease, I would like to
thank to thesis coordinator, and without his guidance I would never accomplish my final

year project.

I also would like to thank to my family for their support, financial and encouragement to
make me able to complete the prototype development and report completely. Lastly
thanks to all my friends especially, Hidayah bt Sharif, Nor Shamimi bt Kharuddin, Nur
Azmuha Azreen bt Johari and others for their moral support, information sharing and co
operations. May Allah S.W.T bless them.

Thank You.



ABSTRACT

The demonstration of the limitations of single-layer neural networks was a significant
factor in the decline of interest in neural networks in the 1970s. The discovery (by
several researchers independently) and widespread dissemination of an effective general
method of training a multilayer neural network (Rumelhart, Hinton, & Williams, 1986a,
1986b; McClelland & Rumelhart, 1988) played a major role in the re-emergence of
neural networks as a tool for solving a wide variety of problems.

The training of a network by back-propagation involves three stages: the feedforward of
the input training pattern, the calculation and back-propagation of the associated error,
and the adjustment of the weights. After training, application of the net involves only the
computations of the feedforward phase. Even if training is slow, a trained net can
produce its output very rapidly. Numerous variations of backpropagation have been

developed to improve the speed of the training process.



CONTENT

TABLE CONTENTS

CHAPTER ONE: RESEARCH OVERVIEW

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

Introduction
Project Background
Project Overview
Problem statement
Project objectives
Project significance
Project scope

Summary

CHAPTER TWO: LITERITURE REVIEW

2.0
2.1
2.2
23

24

Introduction

Introduction to Literature Review

Facial Recognition(pre-processing)

Facial Recognition (face classification)
2.3.1 Artificial Neural Network
2.3.2 Other methods

Summary

PAGE

i W W W RN R e e



CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
32

33

34

3.5
3.6
3.7

CHAPTER FOUR: SYSTEM DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT

4.0
4.1
4.2

Introduction
Introduction to project framework
Gathering information
3.2.1 Hardware / software requirements
3.2.2 Potential Technique
3.2.2.1 Pre-processing
3.2.2.2 Processing
Data Collection
3.3.1 Collect Images
System Design
3.4.1 Pre-processing
3.4.2 Processing
3.4.3 User Interface
Result Analysis
Research Plan

Summary

Introduction

Data Processing

Processing (Back-propagation neural network)
4.2.1 Initialization
4.2.2 Activation
4.2.3 Weight training

15
15
16
17
17
18
18
19
20
21
22

23

25
26
26
27

28
29

34
36
37



