Hereditary Ratio of Adolescent to Parent Based on Eyes Analysis Using Back-Propagation Neural Network (BPNN)

BY

MAZNEEDA BINTI MOHAMMAD ARIF BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (HONS)

THESIS SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

NOV 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank to Allah Almighty for giving me his blessing in completing my prototype development and report successfully in the time that has been given. Without his consent, I would never have completed anything.

I would like to take this opportunity to convey my appreciation to my supervisor En Razif bin Shamsuddin for his guidance, encouragement, comment, ideas, and support in order to make me able to produce this work better. Last but not lease, I would like to thank to thesis coordinator, and without his guidance I would never accomplish my final year project.

I also would like to thank to my family for their support, financial and encouragement to make me able to complete the prototype development and report completely. Lastly thanks to all my friends especially, Hidayah bt Sharif, Nor Shamimi bt Kharuddin, Nur Azmuha Azreen bt Johari and others for their moral support, information sharing and co operations. May Allah S.W.T bless them.

Thank You.

ABSTRACT

The demonstration of the limitations of single-layer neural networks was a significant factor in the decline of interest in neural networks in the 1970s. The discovery (by several researchers independently) and widespread dissemination of an effective general method of training a multilayer neural network (Rumelhart, Hinton, & Williams, 1986a, 1986b; McClelland & Rumelhart, 1988) played a major role in the re-emergence of neural networks as a tool for solving a wide variety of problems.

The training of a network by back-propagation involves three stages: the feedforward of the input training pattern, the calculation and back-propagation of the associated error, and the adjustment of the weights. After training, application of the net involves only the computations of the feedforward phase. Even if training is slow, a trained net can produce its output very rapidly. Numerous variations of backpropagation have been developed to improve the speed of the training process.

TABLE CONTENTS

CONTENT

PAGE

CHAPTER ONE: RESEARCH OVERVIEW

1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Project Background	1
1.2	Project Overview	2
1.3	Problem statement	2
1.4	Project objectives	3
1.5	Project significance	3
1.6	Project scope	3
1.7	Summary	.5

CHAPTER TWO: LITERITURE REVIEW

2.0	Introduction		6
2.1	Introduction t	o Literature Review	6
2.2	Facial Recogn	nition(pre-processing)	7
2.3	.3 Facial Recognition (face classification)		9
	2.3.1	Artificial Neural Network	9
	2.3.2	Other methods	10
2.4	Summary		13

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.0	Introduction		15
3.1	Introduction to project framework		15
3.2 Gathering information		ormation	16
	3.2.1	Hardware / software requirements	17
	3.2.2	Potential Technique	17
		3.2.2.1 Pre-processing	18
		3.2.2.2 Processing	18
3.3	Data Collection		19
	3.3.1	Collect Images	20
3.4	System Design		21
	3.4.1	Pre-processing	22
	3.4.2	Processing	23
	3.4.3	User Interface	25
3.5	Result Analys	sis	26
3.6	Research Plan	1	26
3.7	Summary		27

CHAPTER FOUR: SYSTEM DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT

4.0 Introduction	28
4.1 Data Processing	29
4.2 Processing (Back-propagation neural netwo	ork) 32
4.2.1 Initialization	34
4.2.2 Activation	36
4.2.3 Weight training	37